SB 872-2 (LC 2131) 3/8/17 (TSB/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 872

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 through 14 and insert:
- 2 "(b) 'Executive department' does not include the Secretary of State or the
- 3 State Treasurer.".
- On page 15, delete lines 26 through 28 and insert:
- 5 "(iii) The Secretary of State;
- 6 "(iv) The State Treasurer;".
- On page 45, line 39, delete "in per-" and insert "or the State Treasurer.".
- 8 Delete lines 40 and 41.

9